ADDITIONAL PRE-ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions are in alignment with and in addition to the Breeze Balm standard Terms & Conditions of Sale.

1. Pre Order

1.1. When placing a Pre-Order for Breeze Balm Minis, you will be required to provide certain information, such as your address and billing information. You represent and warrant that all such information is accurate, and you shall ensure that such information is kept current. We shall have no responsibility or liability for inaccurate information or information that later becomes outdated, and shall have no obligation to make efforts to determine the correct contact or shipping information.

2. Shipping and Payment

2.1. You will be charged the full Price of the Products at the time of placing the Pre-Order. Breeze Balm endeavours to have the product shipped to you in November 2019. Any delays beyond will be relayed to you by email. If Breeze Balm is unable to commence shipping the Products to you on or before 25 December 2019, Breeze Balm shall process a full refund to you if you request. Your placing of a pre-order constitutes your express agreement to Breeze Balm of charging the full Price of the Products at such time.

3. Delivery Schedule

3.1. Although we will make efforts to begin delivering Products as soon as reasonably practicable, you understand and agree that there may be delays. An estimated time of delivery (ETD) is only an estimate, is subject to change, and Breeze Balm does not represent or warrant that it will be able to ship the Product by the estimated date. As a result, in the event that a delay arises and the estimated shipment and/or release of the product is not met, Breeze Balm is not responsible for any damages that may occur due to the delay, nor shall it be obligated, except as set forth in these Terms, to provide any discounts, refunds or credits due to any such delays. We will provide you periodical updates with respect to such delivery schedule. If for any reason you decide that you do not wish to continue to wait for your Product, you may cancel your reservation as provided for below.

4. Cancellation

4.1. Pre-ordered Products are considered sold and subject to the terms of the Breeze Balm Terms and Conditions of Sale and any refund or return policy therein. If Breeze Balm cancels your order you will receive a full refund of the purchase price without interest (and you will not pay any processing fee).